August 2003 1 MIC5238
MIC5238 Micrel
MIC5238
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current, 150mA µCap LDO Regulator
General Description
The MIC5238 is an ultra-low voltage output, 150mA LDO
regulator. Designed to operate in a single supply or dual
supply mode, the MIC5238 consumes only 23µA of bias

OFF ON
Ultra-Low Voltage Application
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Voltage* Junction Temp. Range Package*
MIC5238-1.1BM5 L411 1.1V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5238-1.3BM5 L413 1.3V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5238-1.1BD5 N411 1.1V –40°C to +125°C TSOT-23-5
MIC5238-1.3BD5 N413 1.3V –40°C to +125°C TSOT-23-5
* For other voltages and package option contact the factory
MIC5238 Micrel
MIC5238 2 August 2003
Pin Configuration
IN
OUTBIAS